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General Project Information

Bad River Watershed Assoc

Project ID: CBSM_BRWA
Name:

Type: Targeted Monitoring
Subtype: Volunteer Monitoring
Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 4/1/2011

End Date: 12/31/2099
Purpose:

Objective:

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People

Name

ANDERSON, CHRISTINA
R

Brewster-Brown, Mariana
Glase, Cindy

Holtan, Emma

Hudson, Matt

Janisch, Tony

Stepenuck, Kris

WHEELER, MICHELE C

Project Statuses

Date

Actions

Action

Citizen-Based Stream Monitoring

Monitoring Stations

Reported By

Role Status

COORDINATOR ACTIVE
TEAM_MEMBER ACTIVE
DATA_ENTRY ACTIVE

COORDINATOR ACTIVE

COORDINATOR INACTIVE

COORDINATOR ACTIVE

COORDINATOR RETIRED
TEAM_MEMBER COMPLETE

Status

Grouping BRWA stations for watershed assessments

Start Date End Date  Organization Comments
4/4/2011 Wisconsin DNR
11/14/2017 Bad River Watershed

Association
1/28/2015 Bad River Watershed

Association
2/23/2022 Superior Rivers

Watershed Association
4/4/2011 Northland College
4/4/2011 Bad River Watershed

Association
4/4/2011 UW Extension
11/14/2017 7/2/2020 Wisconsin DNR

Comments
Start Date End Date  Status

Detailed Description

Collect chemical, physical, and/or biological

water quality data to assess the current overall
stream health. The data can inform
management decisions and may be used to
identify impaired waters for biennial lists.

4/1/2011

12/31/2099 PROPOSED
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Station ID
10032137
10033485
10033484
10034374
10034373
10012440
10031997
10013187

10037308
10034375
10007876

10007877

10034370
10034371
10022557

10012280
10012277
10033482
10012278
10034376
263032

263031

10034378
10033488
10013210
10007885

10034350
10012906
10034446
10032005
10034367
10034369
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Name Comments
Alder Creek on County Hwy E

Bad River at Gilman Park

Bad River at Morse

Ballou Creek at Red House Rd

Ballou Creek upstream Devils Confluence

Brunsweiler River At Cth C

City Creek - west of Lake Dr

Deer Creek-- 50 Meters Upstream Of Confluence Of White
River Off Hwy 13-- Station #1

Devils Creek at Oppergard Rd
Devils Creek at Upstream Ballou Confluence

EIGHTEEN MILE CREEK - 43 m upstream NORTH SWEDEN
RD - STATION #2 (Trend)

EIGHTEEN MILE CREEK - at SOUTH SWEDEN RD - STATION
#4

Erickson Creek at Casey Sag Rd
Javorsky Creek at Hwy 77

Long Lake Branch White River - 50 Meters Upstream Taylor
Lane - Station #1(2007)

Marengo River - Marengo River At Wisco

Marengo River at Altamont Rd

Marengo River at Hwy 13

Marengo River at Riemer Rd

Opergard Creek at Off Revai Rd

Potato River at Hwy 169 Nr Gurney

Potato River at Upson

Potato River at Upson Park

Schramm Creek at Vranes Rd

Twenty Mile Creek - 39 m US Camp 8 Rd - Station #3

Twenty Mile Creek - 65 m US of N Sweden Rd Station #2
(Trend)

Tyler Forks - Caroline Lake Road

Tyler Forks at Hwy 77

Tyler Forks at Stricker Rd

Tyler Forks below Will Rd

Unnamed Marengo Trib at Hager Rd East
Unnamed Marengo Trib at Wildcat Rd East



7/25/2024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

10034368 Unnamed Marengo Trib at Wildcat Rd West
10034372 Unnamed trib to Rouse Cr at Casey Sag Rd
10029520 VAUGHN CREEK at CURRY RD - UPSTREAM
263033 Vaughn Creek at Hwy 169 Nr Gurney
10033483 Vaughn Creek at Lower Rd

10012285 White River at Bibon Rd.

10033486 White River at Hwy 13

10033487 White River at Maple Ridge Rd

Assessment Units

WBIC Segment Local Name
2891900 2 Bad River
2891900 3 Bad River
2892500 2 White River
2892500 4 White River
2893600 1 Deer Creek
2894400 1 Schramm Creek
2894900 1 Long Lake Br
2895100 1 Twenty Mile Creek
2895100 2 Twenty Mile Creek
2895900 1 Eighteen Mile Creek
2906200 3 Potato River
2906300 3 Vaughn Creek
2908700 1 Alder Creek
2911900 1 Marengo River
2911900 2 Marengo River
2913800 8 Brunsweiler River
2919400 1 Local Water
2923100 3 Tyler Forks
2923100 4 Tyler Forks
2923100 5 Tyler Forks
2924600 1 Javorsky Creek
2924800 1 Erickson Creek
2925100 1 Unnamed Stream
2929300 1 Devils Creek

2929700 1 Opergard Creek (Gully Creek)

Official Name
Bad River

Bad River

White River

White River

Deer Creek
Schramm Creek
Long Lake Branch
Twenty Mile Creek
Twenty Mile Creek
Eighteenmile Creek
Potato River
Vaughn Creek
Alder Creek
Marengo River
Marengo River
Brunsweiler River
Unnamed

Tyler Fks

Tyler Fks

Tyler Fks
Javorsky Creek
Erickson Creek
Unnamed

Devils Creek

Opergard Creek



7/25/2024

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

SWIMS Project Summary

2930100 1 City Creek
2930700 1 Ballou Creek
2930700 2 Ballou Creek
5002311 1 Local Water
5002384 1 Local Water
Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description

Forms

Form Code Form Name
Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID
5/27/2011 17:00 COMPLETE

2/4/2023 2:00 COMPLETE

Documents

Title Description

BRWA 2015 QAPP for
Volunteer Water Quality
Monitoring Program - Water
Chemistry,
Macroinvertebrates and
Bacteria

Rat River [2893600] Photo  Rat River [2893600] Photo

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: $0.00

Funding

Organization Source

Station ID
10032137
10034367

City Creek
Ballou Creek
Ballou Creek
Unnamed

Unnamed

Start Date

Station Name
Alder Creek on County Hwy E
Unnamed Marengo Trib at Hager Rd East
Author Published Comments
Kevin Brewster, Joan  2/1/2015
Elias
WDNR 6/4/2017
Type Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



