General Project Information

Project ID: CBSM_BRWA

Name: Bad River Watershed Assoc

Type: Targeted Monitoring

Subtype: Volunteer Monitoring

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 4/1/2011

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: Grouping BRWA stations for watershed assessments

Objective:
Comments:
Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
ANDERSON, CHRISTINA R	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	4/4/2011		Wisconsin DNR	
Brewster-Brown, Mariana	TEAM_MEMBER	ACTIVE	11/14/2017		Bad River Watershed Association	
Glase, Cindy	DATA_ENTRY	ACTIVE	1/28/2015		Bad River Watershed Association	
Holtan, Emma	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	2/23/2022		Superior Rivers Watershed Association	
Hudson, Matt	COORDINATOR	INACTIVE	4/4/2011		Northland College	
Janisch, Tony	COORDINATOR	ACTIVE	4/4/2011		Bad River Watershed Association	
Stepenuck, Kris	COORDINATOR	RETIRED	4/4/2011		UW Extension	
WHEELER, MICHELE C	TEAM_MEMBER	COMPLETE	11/14/2017	7/2/2020	Wisconsin DNR	

Project Statuses

Date	Reported By	Status	Comments

Δ	~	tı	^	n	S	
\	v	ч	v			

Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status			
Citizen-Based Stream Monitoring	Collect chemical, physical, and/or biological water quality data to assess the current overall stream health. The data can inform management decisions and may be used to identify impaired waters for biennial lists.	4/1/2011	12/31/2099	PROPOSED			

Monitoring Stations

Station ID	Name	Comments
10032137	Alder Creek on County Hwy E	
10033485	Bad River at Gilman Park	
10033484	Bad River at Morse	
10034374	Ballou Creek at Red House Rd	
10034373	Ballou Creek upstream Devils Confluence	
10012440	Brunsweiler River At Cth C	
10031997	City Creek - west of Lake Dr	
10013187	Deer Creek 50 Meters Upstream Of Confluence Of White River Off Hwy 13 Station #1	
10037308	Devils Creek at Oppergard Rd	
10034375	Devils Creek at Upstream Ballou Confluence	
10007876	EIGHTEEN MILE CREEK - 43 m upstream NORTH SWEDEN RD - STATION #2 (Trend)	
10007877	EIGHTEEN MILE CREEK - at SOUTH SWEDEN RD - STATION #4	
10034370	Erickson Creek at Casey Sag Rd	
10034371	Javorsky Creek at Hwy 77	
10022557	Long Lake Branch White River - 50 Meters Upstream Taylor Lane - Station #1(2007)	
10012280	Marengo River - Marengo River At Wisco	
10012277	Marengo River at Altamont Rd	
10033482	Marengo River at Hwy 13	
10012278	Marengo River at Riemer Rd	
10034376	Opergard Creek at Off Revai Rd	
263032	Potato River at Hwy 169 Nr Gurney	
263031	Potato River at Upson	
10034378	Potato River at Upson Park	
10033488	Schramm Creek at Vranes Rd	
10013210	Twenty Mile Creek - 39 m US Camp 8 Rd - Station #3	
10007885	Twenty Mile Creek - 65 m US of N Sweden Rd Station #2 (Trend)	
10034350	Tyler Forks - Caroline Lake Road	
10012906	Tyler Forks at Hwy 77	
10034446	Tyler Forks at Stricker Rd	
10032005	Tyler Forks below Will Rd	
10034367	Unnamed Marengo Trib at Hager Rd East	
10034369	Unnamed Marengo Trib at Wildcat Rd East	

10034368	Unnamed Marengo Trib at Wildcat Rd West	
10034372	Unnamed trib to Rouse Cr at Casey Sag Rd	
10029520	VAUGHN CREEK at CURRY RD - UPSTREAM	
263033	Vaughn Creek at Hwy 169 Nr Gurney	
10033483	Vaughn Creek at Lower Rd	
10012285	White River at Bibon Rd.	
10033486	White River at Hwy 13	
10033487	White River at Maple Ridge Rd	

Assessment	Units		
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name
2891900	2	Bad River	Bad River
2891900	3	Bad River	Bad River
2892500	2	White River	White River
2892500	4	White River	White River
2893600	1	Deer Creek	Deer Creek
2894400	1	Schramm Creek	Schramm Creek
2894900	1	Long Lake Br	Long Lake Branch
2895100	1	Twenty Mile Creek	Twenty Mile Creek
2895100	2	Twenty Mile Creek	Twenty Mile Creek
2895900	1	Eighteen Mile Creek	Eighteenmile Creek
2906200	3	Potato River	Potato River
2906300	3	Vaughn Creek	Vaughn Creek
2908700	1	Alder Creek	Alder Creek
2911900	1	Marengo River	Marengo River
2911900	2	Marengo River	Marengo River
2913800	8	Brunsweiler River	Brunsweiler River
2919400	1	Local Water	Unnamed
2923100	3	Tyler Forks	Tyler Fks
2923100	4	Tyler Forks	Tyler Fks
2923100	5	Tyler Forks	Tyler Fks
2924600	1	Javorsky Creek	Javorsky Creek
2924800	1	Erickson Creek	Erickson Creek
2925100	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
2929300	1	Devils Creek	Devils Creek
2929700	1	Opergard Creek (Gully Creek)	Opergard Creek

2930100	1	City Creek	City Creek
2930700	1	Ballou Creek	Ballou Creek
2930700	2	Ballou Creek	Ballou Creek
5002311	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5002384	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code	Description	Start Date	End Date

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date	Status	Field ID	Station ID	Station Name
5/27/2011 17:00	COMPLETE		10032137	Alder Creek on County Hwy E
2/4/2023 2:00	COMPLETE		10034367	Unnamed Marengo Trib at Hager Rd East

Documents

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
BRWA 2015 QAPP for Volunteer Water Quality Monitoring Program - Water Chemistry, Macroinvertebrates and Bacteria		Kevin Brewster, Joan Elias	2/1/2015	
Rat River [2893600] Photo	Rat River [2893600] Photo	WDNR	6/4/2017	

Budget

Combined Budgets:

Combined WSLH:

Combined Total: \$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date